the land bearing CTS NO.149,149(Part),152/152/1 to  
152/63,152/65 to 152/67, 152/112 to 152/119 of village 
Maravali Taluka Kurla , MSD , Near R.C. Marg, Chembur  
East  Mumbai-400074. 
d) Mr. Dinesh Mundra

a) ₹ 1,01,00,000.00  
b) ₹ 10,10,000.00 
c) ₹ 1,10,000.00

Rs. 83,20,466.33 (Fifty Eighty Three 
Lakh Twenty Thousand Four hundred 
Sixty Six and Paise Thirty Three Only) 
as on 31.12.2025 with further interest, 
cost and charges from 01.01.2026 due to 
Secured Creditor  
Mr. Ameet Mesram - 78758 32686 and 
Mr. Kishor Chandra Kumar - 
94667 47894

Not known 
to AO                     

Sybolic

[...]

Lakeshore Greens, Palava Phase – II, Village Khoni, 
O昀 Taloja Bypass Road, Dombivali East, Thane 421204  
admeasuring 780 Sq Ft Built up area                                                                        
d) Mr. Ibrahim Sha昀 Shaikh

a) ₹ 43,00,000.00  
b) ₹ 4,30,000.00 
c) ₹ 50,000.00

Rs. 58,97,212.54 (Rs. Fifty Eight Lakhs 
Ninety Seven Thousand Two Hundred 
Twelve and Paisa Fifty Four only) as on 
31.12.2025 plus further interest thereon 
at applicable rate of interest, cost and 
charges till date
(Rajesh Kumar - 8088980811)

Not known 
to AO                     

Sybolic 
Possesion, 
CJM order 
held to be 
executed

[...]

c) Flat No. 202, at 2nd Floor at “SHIVALAY”, Plot No. 
81, Sector No. 35, Kamothe, Tal. Panvel, Dist. Raigad, 
Maharashtra- 410209 admeasuring 516 sq. ft
d) M/s. Aadidev Agro Industries Private Limited

a) ₹ 53,00,000.00  
b) ₹ 5,30,000.00 
c) ₹ 50,000.00

Rs. 11,31,71,424.41 (Rs. Eleven Crores 
Thirty One Lakhs Seventy One Thousand 
Four Hundred Twenty Four and paisa 
Forty One only) as on date of issue of 
demand notice dated 29.05.2025 plus 
further interest thereon at applicable rate 
of interest, cost and charges till date                               
(Rajesh Kumar - 8088980811)

Not known 
to AO

[...]

43 Sector 36, Kamothe, Tal. Panvel,  Dist. Raigad-410209 
Maharashtra Area: 695.24 SFT (Built up area)                                                                        
d) Mr. Ratnakar Joisa

a) ₹ 83,00,000.00  
b) ₹ 8,30,000.00 
c) ₹ 80,000.00

Rs. 6,05,02,537.91 (Rs. Six Crores Five 
Lakhs Two Thousand Five Hundred 
Thirty Seven and Paisa Ninety One only) 
as on date of issue of demand notice 
dated 19.04.2025 plus further interest 
thereon at applicable rate of interest, 
cost and charges till date
(Rajesh Kumar - 8088980811)

Not known 
to AO                     

Sybolic